PTO/PCT Rec'd 19 APR 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06 04 2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

09/19/00				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10137	1222	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Helmut Alt, Frank Baumann, Johann Weis,	Alexander Koppl	Name:	Wacker-Chemie GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal A	ddress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Ado	dress: Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4	
·		D-81737 Munchen, GERMANY		
	Change of Name	City:	Munchen State Zip	
Other			s) & address(es) attached?YesX	
Execution Date: March 16, 2000		No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s) (15082)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numb	B.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom cor	Additional numb	B. bers attached? _	Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbrespondence	B. bers attached? 6. Total num 7. Total Fee	Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Conger Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	Additional numbrespondence	B. bers attached? 6. Total num 7. Total FeeXEr	Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Conger Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	Additional numbrespondence	B. bers attached? 6. Total num 7. Total Fee EnAutl	Patent No.(s) Yes X No There of applications and patents involved: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Conger Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	Additional numbrespondence	B. bers attached?	Patent No.(s) Yes X No There of applications and patents involved: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Conger Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second City: Southfield State: MI	Additional numbers respondence Floor ZIP: 48075	B. bers attached?	Patent No.(s) Yes X No There of applications and patents involved: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Conger Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second City: Southfield State: MI 4/24/2000 UNDLKER 00000037 09508221	Additional number respondence Floor ZIP: 48075	B. Deposit A (Attach dup)	Patent No.(s) Yes X No There of applications and patents involved: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Account Number: 02-3978	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name:William G. Conger Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	Additional number respondence Floor ZIP: 48075	B. Deposit A (Attach dup)	Patent No.(s) Yes X No There of applications and patents involved: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, **Helmut Alt** of Wacholderweg 27, D-95445 Bayreuth, Germany, **Frank Baumann**, of Oberfeldstrasse 14, D-84561 Mehring, Germany, **Johann Weis** of Wallbergstrasse 14a, D-82054 Sauerlach, Germany and **Alexander Köppl** of Bamberger Strasse 51, D-95445 Bayreuth, Germany respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **Wacker-Chemie GmbH**, a German corporation and having a place of business at Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, D-81737 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ORGANOALUMINUM COMPOUNDS IMMOBILIZED ON ORGANOPOLYSILOXANE GEL MICROPARTICLES

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP98/05920, filed on September 17, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Helmut Alt

Johann Weis

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

Frank Baumann

Alexander Könnl

REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0947